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--^••'- 4"̂  ' T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N065/2015-2016 Date: 05-05-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 

Srilakshmi College of Nursing 
No. 1 2 7 / 1 , Sri Gandada Kaval, 
Magadi Main Road, 
Sunkadakatte, 
Bengaluru - 560 091 . 

S i r / M a d a m , 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

5 0 (Fifty) only. Approval is given on the bas is of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

s tudents concerned 2 0 1 5 - 2 0 1 6 within fortnight or at the earl iest . If the 

documents are not col lected within the s t ipulated t ime , University is not 

responsible for any misp lacement of the records . 

Yours faithfully, 

R E G I S T R A R 

Copy to: 
I. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
2 r ^ y s t e m Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Mh 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 05-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N065 Srilakshmi College of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: R ^ U | A F F | C7K( C.^ XC=>C> | ^o\^~tC a>^4fe \ o ^ - d - S ois" 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 50 
No. of Admissions Approved : 50 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

AHANTHEM NONIBALA DEVI 

AKSA BABY 

ANCY JOSEPH 

ANEESH V.P 

ANISHAKP 

ANU JOY 

ARADHANA MANY 

ASHA P.A 

BEENA OOMMEN 

BHARATHI T 

BIJUE 

BONEY MARIYA SUNNY 

DEEPTHY KRISHNA 

ELIZABATH C. X 

Register 
Number 
15V0501 

15V0502 

15V0503 

15V0504 

15V0505 

15V0506 

15V0507 

15V0508 

15V0509 

15V0510 

15V0511 

15V0512 

15V0513 

15V0514 



SI.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

FIXYMOL 

GAYAG 

GEETHU GOPI 

GLORIYA MERLY C JOSE 

HONEY JOSE 

JINCY PHILIP 

JOISY VARGHESE 

JOMON ABRAHAM 

JOSMIN K G 

JOSY JACOB 

L B . VIGIL SONIA 

LALSANGBAWIHI SAILUNG 

LlJl MATHEW 

NIRMALA LAXMAN NAIK 

PRASANTH K.C 

PRIYANKA SARKAR 

RADHIKA L 

REMYA KRISHNAN 

RESHMA CHANDRAN 

SARMW SULTANA 

SEENA MATHEW 

SHALINI VARGESE 

SHEENIA ANTONY 

SIMI MICHAEL 

SINI P.M 

SINI VARGHESE 

Register 
Number 
15V0515 

15V0516 

15V0517 

15V0518 

15V0519 

15V0520 

15V0521 

15V0522 

15V0523 

15V0524 

15V0525 

15V0526 

15V0527 

15V0528 

15V0529 

15V0530 

15V0531 

15V0532 

15V0533 

15V0534 

15V0535 

15V0536 

15V0537 

15V0538 

15V0539 

15V0540 



SI.No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name of the Candidate 

SONIYA M.K 

SONY MATHEW 

SOWMYA P J 

SREEDEVI. P.S 

SREEJITH G S 

SUSAN MANJU THOMAS 

TESSY MATHEW 

TINI GEORGE 

TINU ANTONY 

VIPIN KUMAR M 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 

15V0541 

15V0542 

15V0543 

15V0544 

15V0545 

15V0546 

15V0547 

15V0548 

15V0549 

15V0550 

No Candidates 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Healtli Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


