

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N065/2015-2016

Date: 05-05-2016

Τo,

The Principal, Srilakshmi College of Nursing No. 127/1, Sri Gandada Kaval, Magadi Main Road, Sunkadakatte, Bengaluru - 560 091.

# Sir/Madam,

#### Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015.

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **50 (Fifty)** only. Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully, Sr ís . , it REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 05-05-2016

Faculty : Nursing

## College : N065 Srilakshmi College of Nursing, Bangalore

```
Ref: RGU AFFI CNIS-266 2015-16 Date: 05-11-2015
```

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 50 No. of Admissions Approved : 50

## Course : PB BSc Nursing

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
I	AHANTHEM NONIBALA DEVI	15V0501
2	AKSA BABY	15V0502
3	ANCY JOSEPH	15V0503
4	ANEESH V.P	15V0504
5	ANISHA K P	15V0505
6	ANU JOY	15V0506
7	ARADHANA MANY	15V0507
8	ASHA P.A	15V0508
9	BEENA OOMMEN	15V0509
10	BHARATHI T	15V0510
11	BIJU E	15V0511
12	BONEY MARIYA SUNNY	15V0512
13	DEEPTHY KRISHNA	15V0513
14	ELIZABATH C. X	15V0514

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
15	FIXYMOL	15V0515
16	GAYA G	15V0516
17	GEETHU GOPI	15V0517
18	GLORIYA MERLY C JOSE	15V0518
19	HONEY JOSE	15V0519
20	JINCY PHILIP	15V0520
21	JOISY VARGHESE	15V0521
22	JOMON ABRAHAM	15V0522
23	JOSMIN K G	15V0523
24	JOSY JACOB	15V0524
25	L B. VIGIL SONIA	15V0525
26	LALSANGBAWIHI SAILUNG	15V0526
27	LIJI MATHEW	15V0527
28	NIRMALA LAXMAN NAIK	15V0528
29	PRASANTH K.C	15V0529
30	PRIYANKA SARKAR	15V0530
31	RADHIKA L	15V0531
32	REMYA KRISHNAN	15V0532
33	RESHMA CHANDRAN	15V0533
34	SARMIN SULTANA	15V0534
35	SEENA MATHEW	15V0535
36	SHALINI VARGESE	15V0536
37	SHEENIA ANTONY	15V0537
38	SIMI MICHAEL	15V0538
39	SINI P.M	15V0539
40	SINI VARGHESE	15V0540

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
4!	SONIYA M.K	15V0541
42	SONY MATHEW	15V0542
43	SOWMYA P J	15V0543
44	SREEDEVI. P.S	15V0544
45	SREEJITH G S	15V0545
46	SUSAN MANJU THOMAS	15V0546
47	TESSY MATHEW	15V0547
48	TINI GEORGE	15V0548
49	TINU ANTONY	15V0549
50	VIPIN KUMAR M	15V0550
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
No Cano	lidates	
	Gui	-5-
	<b>REGISTRAR</b> Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sc	iences, Karnataka
	### End of the R	eport ###
	<u> </u>	